•

.

				24 0C
B	State of Rhode Island Department of State - Business Se	rvices Division		HPRIDOS BSO STAMP
Appli FOREIC		SSESTAMP		
→ Fili	ng Fee: \$310.00 minimum			23 83 84 550K (489-04-638) 26 0800
applies	nt to the provisions of <u>RIGL 7-1,2-1405</u> , the un for a Certificate of Authority to transact busine purpose submits the following statement:			
1. The	name of the corporation is:			
Ame	rican Wholesale Energy Inc.		•	
2. It is	incorporated under the laws of: Delawar	e		
3. The	name, if different, which it elects to use in Rho	ode Island is:		
"incorp	ne name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of porated", or "limited," or an abbreviation thereor corporate endings for use in Rhode Island:	incorporation does not contain if, then list the name of the cor	n the word "corpor poration with the s	ration", "company", addition of one of the
corpor	ne corporate name is not available in Rhode Is ation will qualify and transact business in Rho ith this application:	sland, then set forth below the de Island as stated in the "Fict	fictitious name un itious Business N	ider which the ame Statement" to be
4. The	date of its incorporation is: March 27, 2	2024		
	e period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BOX erpetual (on-going)	ONLY		
	ate certain for dissolution		·	735°. 15. (for
5. The	address of its principal office is:		·····	
21 E	State St, Suite 200, Columbus, OH 43	215		
6. The	name and address of the initial registered ag	ent/office in Rhode Island:		· (*)
Agent	Name Corporate Creations Network Ind	с.		
Street	Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 10 Dorrance St	reet #700		
City/T	^{own} Providence	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 029	903
148 W. Phone:	FO: n of Business Services River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-261: (401) 222-3040 e: www.sos.ri.gov		FILED PGB1 1232 -	FORM 150- Revised: 12/202

Energy sales.					*
					: :
8. (a) The names and r state or country of whic			ors (optional, unless o	directors are required under the	e laws of the
NAME			F	ADDRESS	
Timothy Mulcahy		21 E State St	, Suite 200, Colun	nbus, OH 43215	
		·			
				• <u>·</u>	
				Check the box to indicate an	
of the state or country		prporated).	pal officers (mandator	ry if directors are not required u	under the lä
OFFICE	ļ	NAME		ADDRESS	
PRESIDENT Timothy N		Icahy	21 E State	St, Suite 200, Columbus,	OH 4321
VICE PRESIDENT					
TREASURER	Timothy Mulcahy		21 E State St, Suite 200, Columbus, OH 43215		
SECRETARY Timothy M					
				Check the box to indicate a	
 The aggregate numl par value, and series, i 			ty to issue; itemized I	by classes, par value of shares	s, shares wit
NUMBER OF SHARES	CLASS	S	SERIES	PAR VALUE OR STATE	NO PAR VALU
5,000	Common			\$0.0001	
			t the estimated value	of the property of the compre	tion to be
10. An estimate, as a p	e during the folio	wing year bears	to the value of all pro	e of the property of the corporation to be	owned durin
located within this state	erever located. (/	Note: Percentage	obtained from works	sheet.)	سر معد انام ا
located within this state the following year, whe					
the following year, whe	%				
the following year, whe				<u></u>	· · ·
the following year, when the following year, w	percentage, of t	Island during the	e following year comp	business to be transacted by t bared to the gross amount ther	he corporati eof which w
the following year, when the following year, w	percentage, of t	Island during the	e following year comp	business to be transacted by t bared to the gross amount ther btained from worksheet.)	he corporati eof which w

•

FORM 150- Revised: 12/2023 بابان آ

..

12. This application must be accompanied by a Certificate of Good St	anding/Letter of Status from the	
formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · ·
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHECK Of	NE BOX ONLY	
Date received (Upon filing)		
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from the	e date of filing)	^O*.
14. Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained he		f Authority, including
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date	· · · ·
Timothy Mulcahy, President	OCT.	1,2024
Signature of Authorized Officer of the Corporation	<u>.</u>	try of a
	•	• • • • • • • • • •
	·	
		rter
		ne a tite a s Set Fitzer
		· • ••••
		from a
		n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
		4. 44 66 7
		jak ang angan pan nanganan kanan
		<i></i>
		بې مەرە
·		•
		•
		-
		: ·-·
		اده سایل با این ا استیک رو سار در
		• •
		· š.

if you have any questions, please call us at (401) 222-3040, Monday through Friday, between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., or email corporations@sos.rl.gov.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AMERICAN WHOLESALE ENERGY INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AMERICAN WHOLESALE ENERGY INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Junity W. Bulliot & Serverlary of State

Authentication: 204550741 Date: 10-03-24

Page 1

1.11

.

1.1

3343793 8300 SR# 20243861194

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

October 17, 2024 12:32 PM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

